338
ETIBREAK EB2 1600
In Icu/Ics
400/415V
[A] [kA] [kg]
EB2 1600/3LE-FC 1600A 3p 1600 004672250 3
50/38 0,4-1 / adjust.
27

ED2 1250/4 1250 004672381 4 32 690/250 23,4 1
ED2 1600/4 FC 1600 004672382 4 45 690/250 32,9 1
Type Code No.
Po
le
s Adjustment
thermal/magnetic
Weight Packaging
[pcs]
Low voltage moulded case circuit breakers and low voltage switch disconnectors
Technical data on page
Low voltage switch disconnector ETIBREAK ED2
Type Code No.
Po
le
s Weight Packaging
[kA peak] [pcs]
Note:
All internal and external accessories for MCCBs  can also be mounted to corresponding
type of switch disconnectors.
ED2 1250/3 PI 3C:
This is an already prepared Plug-in version for ED2 with 3 AUX terminals on conversion
side. Beside that you have to order base side (NPF) and AUX terminals for base side (please
see accessories for 1250AF)
FC - Front Conection
RC - Rear Conection
ET
IB
RE
A
K
BIE.indb   338 22. 02. 2019   15:35:23
354
EB2 800 EB2 800 EB2 1000 EB2 1250 EB2 1600
L S H LE E HE LE E LE E LE E
3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4 3,4
In (A) 50°C 630, 800 630, 800 630, 800 800 800 800 1000 1000 1250 1250 1600 1600
Ue (V) AC 50/60 Hz 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690
DC 250 250 250 - - - - - - - -
Ui (V) 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800
Uimp (kV) 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Icu (kA) 690V AC 10* 20* 25* 20* 25* 25* 20* 25* 20* 25* 20* 45*
525V AC 15* 30 45 30 35 40 30 45 30 45 30 65
440V AC 30 50 65 50 65 125 45 65 45 65 45 85
400/415V AC 36 50 70 50 70 125 50 70 50 70 50 100/85
220/240V AC 50 85 100 85 100 150 85 100 85 100 85 125
250V DC 50 50 50 - - - - - - - - -
Ics (kA) 690V AC 10* 20* 20* 20* 20* 20* 15* 20* 15* 20* 15* 34*
525V AC 15* 30 34 30 30 34 23 34 23 34 23 50
440V AC 30 50 50 50 50 94 34 50 34 50 34 65
400/415V AC 36 50 50 50 50 94 38 50 38 50 38 75/65
220/240V AC 50 85 75 85 75 150 65 75 65 75 65 94
250V DC 50 50 50 - - - - - - - - -
(kA) 480V AC 15 30 45 30 35 40 30 45 30 45 30 65
240V AC 50 85 100 85 100 150 85 100 85 100 85 125
Icw (kA) 0,3 sec - - - 10 10 10 - - 15 15 20 20
 - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
 - - -
A A A B B B A A B B B B
 - - - - - - -
• • • • •
• • • - - - - • - - - -
• • • - - • • - - - • •
• • • - - • - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
h (mm) 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 370 370 370 370
w (mm) 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210
(mm) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280
d (mm) 103 103 103 103 103 140 103 103 120 120 140 140
W (kg) 8,5 8,5 8,5 9,1 9,1 12,3 11 11 19,8 19,8 27 27
11,5 11,5 11,5 12,3 12,3 14,8 14,8 14,8 25 25 35 35
• • • • • • • • • • • •
• • • • • • • • • • • •
690 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 4000 2000 2000
10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000 5000 5000 5000 5000
IEC 60947-2, EN 60947-2
Technical data
Product series description unit condition